## SB298 L.001

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Human Services.

## SB23-298 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 12, after "COSTS;" add "AND".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 13 through 18.
- Page 3, line 19, strike "(VI) IT" and substitute "(V) IN CASES WHERE
- 4 BOTH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING AND THE
- 5 ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVE COLLABORATIVE ARRANGEMENTS, IT".
- 6 Page 3, line 20, strike "UNNECESSARY" and substitute "CERTAIN".
- Page 4, line 18, strike "As a RESULT, MANY" and substitute "MANY".
- 8 Page 4, lines 27 and 28, strike "RURAL HEALTH-CARE LEADERS".
- 9 Page 5, line 1, strike "THEY CONFRONT," and substitute "CONFRONTING
- 10 RURAL HEALTH CARE,"
- Page 5, line 12, after "SERVICES;" add "AND".
- Page 5, strike lines 22 through 28 and substitute "COMMUNITIES.".
- Page 6, strike lines 1 and 2.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*